
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

 
AMANDA JEAN HALL, etc., 

 Petitioner, 

v.       Case No. SC11-1611 
       L.T. No. 1D10-2820 
R.J. REYNOLDS TOBACCO CO., 

 Respondent. 

_____________________________ 

PETITIONER’S UNOPPOSED MOTION 

Pursuant to Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.300, Petitioner Amanda 

Jean Hall moves the Court for an extension of time to serve her initial brief, and 

states: 

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO SERVE INITIAL BRIEF 

1. This case is before this Court for its discretionary review of a question 

certified to be of great public importance by the First District Court of Appeal. 

2. Petitioner’s initial brief is currently due for service on Friday, 

February 17, 2012. 

3. By order dated February 13, 2012, the Court granted Petitioner’s 

Motion to Modify Directions to Clerk of Lower Tribunal and directed the Clerk of 

the First District to index, paginate, and transmit particular documents comprising 

the record for this Court’s review of the decision below.  
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4. The index to the record on appeal is required for preparation of the 

initial brief to ensure accurate citation of the record. Additionally, counsel for 

Petitioner has had several pressing professional obligations over the course of the 

past month, including preparation of a brief in opposition at the United States 

Supreme Court in this same case on another issue, R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. v. 

Hall, Case No. 11-755, which is due on Friday, February 24, 2012. Additionally, 

co-counsel Brewer joined the Mills Firm two weeks ago and will need the 

additional time to get up to speed so she can assist in drafting the initial brief. The 

extension being sought here will ensure that counsel for the Petitioner has 

sufficient time to prepare the answer brief.  

5. Accordingly, the Petitioner respectfully requests that the Court enter 

an order extending the time for service of the initial brief to fifteen days after the 

Clerk of the First District’s index to the record on appeal is docketed with this 

Court.  

6. This is Petitioner’s first request for an extension, and it is presented in 

good faith and not for purposes of undue delay.  

7. The undersigned counsel certifies that she has conferred with Gregory 

G. Katsas, Esq., counsel for Reynolds, and the Hon. Scott D. Makar, Solicitor 

General on behalf of the Attorney General as intervenor, and that she is authorized 
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to represent that Reynolds and the Attorney General do not oppose the requested 

extension. 

 WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that this Court extend the 

time in which to serve the initial brief to fifteen days after the Clerk of the First 

District’s index to the record on appeal is docketed with this Court. 

 

 
 
AVERA & SMITH, LLP 
 
 
 
Rod Smith 
Florida Bar No. 0202551 
Mark Avera 
Florida Bar No. 812935 
Dawn M. Vallejos-Nichols 
Florida Bar No. 0009891 
2814 SW 13th Street 
Gainesville, Florida 32608 
(352) 372-9999 Telephone 
(352) 375-2526 Facsimile 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
THE MILLS FIRM, P.A. 
 
 
_____________________________ 
John S. Mills 
Florida Bar No. 0107719 
Courtney Brewer 
Florida Bar No. 0890901 
203 North Gadsden Street, Suite 1A 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
(850) 765-0897 Telephone 
(850) 270-2474 Facsimile 
 
Attorneys for Amanda Jean Hall 
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 
furnished to the following persons by e-mail

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 this 16th day of February, 2012: 

Robert B. Parrish – 
Counsel for R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co. 

rbp@mppkj.com  
David C. Reeves – dcreeves@mppkj.com  
Jeffrey A. Yarbrough – jyarbrough@mppkj.com  
Karen Fitzpatrick – kfitzpatrick@mppkj.com  
Lynn Scott – ldscott@mppkj.com   
Elliot H. Scherker – scherkere@gtlaw.com  
Julissa Rodriguez – rodriguez@gtlaw.com 
Gregory G. Katsas – ggkatsas@jonesday.com 
Charles R.A. Morse – cramorse@jonesday.com 
 

Scott D. Makar – 
Counsel for Attorney General 

Scott.Makar@myfloridalegal.com  
 

                                           
1  The parties have agreed to accept service by email at the email 

addresses listed above in lieu of U.S. Mail and have further agreed that electronic 
service will be deemed service by mail for purposes of Fla. R. App. 9.420(e). 

Counsel for Engle Plaintiff Amici 
Steven L. Brannock – sbrannock@bhappeals.com 
Celene H. Humphries – chumphries@bhappeals.com 
Christopher V. Carlyle – ccarlyle@appellatelawfirm.com 
Lincoln J. Connolly – ljc@rbrlaw.com 
Robert S. Glazier – glazier@fla-law.com 
Christopher J. Lynch – clynch@hunterwilliamslaw.com 
Joel S. Perwin – jperwin@perwinlaw.com 
Richard B. Rosenthal – rbr@rosenthalappeals.com 
Bard D. Rockenbach – bdr@flappellatelaw.com 
David J. Sales – david@salesappeals.com 
Matthew D. Schultz – mschultz@levinlaw.com 
 
 
        ________________________ 
        Attorney 
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